

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM

DATE PAID:
FEE PAID:
RECEIPT #:

| 10 | APPLICATI | ON FOR CONST | RUCTION P | ERMIT | | |
|---------------|---|------------------------------------|--|---|--|---------------|
| [] | CATION FOR: New System [✓ Repair [| Existing Sys Abandonment | tem [|] Holding Tank] Temporary | [] Innovative | a |
| APPLI | CANT: Brent Strickland | | | | | |
| AGENT | : Dale Burd | | | TI | ELEPHONE: 386-365-7674 | |
| MAILI | NG ADDRESS: 20619 Co | unty Road 137, Lake (| City, FL, 32024 | | | |
| BY A APPLI | COMPLETED BY APPLICATION OF THE PERSON LICENSED PURCANT'S RESPONSIBILITIES (MM/DD/YY) IF RECOMM/DD/YY) IF RECOMM/DD/YY) | SUANT TO 489.10 TY TO PROVIDE D | NT'S AUTHOR 5(3)(m) OR OCUMENTATIO ERATION OF | IZED AGENT. SYS 489.552, FLORIDA N OF THE DATE TH STATUTORY GRANDE | A STATUTES. IT IS THE LOT WAS CREATED OF | RUCTED THE |
| PROPE | RTY INFORMATION | | Strick | skind MAH |) | |
| LOT: | 1 BLOCK: 4 | SUBDIVISION | : Flora Crest I | Farms, Unit A | PLATTED: NA | 4 |
| PROPE | RTY ID #: 28-4S-17-088 | 315-000 | ZONIN | G: <u>NA</u> I/M | OR EQUIVALENT: [No |) |
| PROPE | RTY SIZE: 1.75 AC | RES WATER SUPP | LY: [] PR | IVATE PUBLIC [, | /]<=2000GPD []>20 | 000GPD |
| IS SE | WER AVAILABLE AS PE | R 381.0065, FS? | [No] | DIST | ANCE TO SEWER: NA | FT |
| PROPE | RTY ADDRESS: 174 SW | County Road 242 A, I | ot 5, Lake City, | FL, 32024 | | |
| DIREC | TIONS TO PROPERTY: | US 441 South, TR CR | 242 A, 360 feet | on left | | |
| - | Total Mariana and Maria Maria Maria Maria | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| BUILD | ING INFORMATION | [✓] RESI | DENTIAL | [] COMMERC | :IAL | |
| Unit No | Type of Establishment | No. of Bedrooms | | Commercial/Inst | r 64E-6, FAC | ∍sign |
| 1 | SF Residential / MH | 2 | 728 | Replacement SW MH | in Mobile Home Park | |
| 2 | | | | Previous home remov | ed (no floor plan) | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | |
| [] | Floor/Equipment Dra | ains [] Oth | ner (Specify | 7) | * | |

DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used) Incorporated 64E-6.001, FAC

DATE: 2/16/2021

1.06.4 itch mit land 1981,68 ORO DOSKED 845-17-08815-000 SW DAYLILY SW COUNTY ROAD 242A 6.50

The Committee of the Co

191018

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number__

| Strickland | Permit Application Nu | 1 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | PART II - SITEPLAN | |
| cale: 1 inch = 40 feet. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | ٨ | |
| | . 0 | |
| | PEASE SIES Attraches | |
| | 1/state | |
| | Cap HI | |
| | N 005 | |
| | 1/8/XX | |
| | 1. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| es: | | |
| | | |
| ~ | | |
| e Plan submitted by: | | CONTRACTOR |
| n Approved | Not Approved | Date 411WU |
| Kelly | (dunbih | County Health Departmen |
| 0 | BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH D | |

DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used) Incorporated: 64E-6.001, FAC (Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)

Page 2 of 4

Mission:

To protect, promote & improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county & community efforts.



Ron DeSantis Governor

Scott A. Rivkees, MD State Surgeon General

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

February 17, 2021

Dale Burd (Dale Burd, LLC) 20619 SW CR 137 Lake City, FL 32024

RE: Contingency Letter
Application Document No: AP1630887
Centrax Permit Number: 12-SC-2241851
OSTDS Number:
174 SW CR 242-A
Lake City, FL 32024

Lot:1

Block:4

Subdivision: FI Crest Farms

Dear Applicant:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application dated 02/16/2021 for a permit to use an existing onsite sewage treatment and disposal system located on the above referenced property.

From a review of your completed application, it has been determined that your existing system appears to meet the minimum standards of F.A.C. 64E-6 for the proposed use. It is approved for use with the plans submitted to this office. If this system should fail, causing an unsanitary condition to exist, steps must be taken to bring the system into compliance immediately. Department approval of the system does not guarantee satisfactory performance for any specific period of time. Any change in material facts which served as a basis for issuance of this approval requires the applicant to modify the permit application. Such modification may result in this approval being made null and void. Issuance of this approval does not exempt the applicant from compliance with other Federal, State, or Local Permitting required for development of this property.

If you have any questions on this matter, please call our office at (386) 758-1058.

Sincerely,

Kelli Rogers, Environmental Specialist II

Enclosures

CC:

56